thereby approving the ranking and recommendation of the Evaluation Committee (the 

“Committee”) and authorizing negotiations of an Agreement with RJS Design Consultants LLC 

(“RJS”); and

WHEREAS, an updated proposal with a cost schedule for an amount of One Hundred 

Eighty Nine Thousand One Hundred and 00/100 ($189,100.00) provided by RJS was utilized to draft 

an Agreement, attached hereto as Exhibit “1”; and

WHEREAS, the Village Council finds that approval of the Agreement with RJS for the 

Project Services is in the best interest of the Village and its residents.

[...]

this Agreement, for work completed in accordance with the Proposal attached hereto as Exhibit 
“A”, and as directed by VILLAGE.  Prices for work completed by the CONTRACTOR shall be as 
reflected in Exhibit "A".  A total contract price hereto is referred to as Contract Price and shall 
not exceed One Hundred Eighty-nine Thousand One Hundred and no/100 Dollars 
($189,100.00).

Section 4.02 The VILLAGE will make payments to CONTRACTOR for completed and proper 
work and in the amounts stated in Exhibit “A” in accordance with the Local Government Prompt 
Payment Act in Chapter 218, Florida Statutes.

Section 4.03 The CONTRACTOR shall guarantee all portions of the Project against poor